Rock Valley, IA
Saturday, July 8, 2023

Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points

1 Craig Corzine Assumption IL  Rekindled 363.54 0
2 Jeremy Nelson Sidney ILL Midnight Gambler 361.65 0
3 Scott Wiens Beatrice NE Relentless 360.4 27
4 Jason Sullivan Edgewood IA Corn Burner 344.89 0
5 Ray Miller Whitewright TX Another Bad Decisions 341.89 26
6 Mendi Brown Cat Spring TX  Lil Whip 2008 Chevy S-10 339.08 25
7 Dustin Amundson Nerstrand MN  Bottoms Up 337.5 0
8 Randy Wendling Manchester IA  Special Delivery 337.37 24
9 Dustin Corliss Cat Spring TX  Texas Bullseye 337.27 23
10 Richard Morris Neosho MO BUFFALO'S CHIPS 336.06 22
11 Bradey Duitsman Philo IL After Midnight 336.03 0
12 Corey Kielmeyer Nerstrand MN  Double Up 335.46 0
13 Trevor Fitzsimmons Macon MO Sweet Heat 332.91 21
14 Troy Warschkow lowa Falls IA  Jeepers Creepers 1948 Jeep 328.2 0
15 Lynn Stumme Waverly 1A Heartbeat 326.51 0
16 Cameron Paschall Spur TX High Cotton 324.13 20
17 Russell Phipps Kane IL Cornfield Cruiser Blackout 320.65 0
18 Shane Starcher Tonganoxie KS Flatland Thunder 319.31 0
19 Matt Bartz Mcintosh MN  Never Satisfied 305.01 0
20 Chase Richardson Leitchfield KY  Full Pull App 289.94 0
21 Scott Jensen Dell Rapids SD Ethanol Express 5.19 19
22 Donald Nelson Cat Spring TX  Whip It 0 BR 18

22 Trevor Fitzsimmons Macon MO Country Heat 1925 Ford T Bucket 0SC 17.5



Modified 4 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Layne Thornton
2 Joe Claypoole
3 Kory Johnson
4 Ron Fischer
5 Ted Skelton
6 Jamie Busch
7 David Oconnor
8 Lisa Peterson
9 Derrick Brown
10 Lawrence Line
11 Mike Williams
12 Lee England
13 Darren Kriz
14 Dustin Ridder
15 Tom Byers
16 Rick Johnson
17 Tim Skelton
18 Tyler Greene
19 Dean Christensen
20 Ryan Thornton
21 Josh Mazur
22 Larry Peterson
23 John Yantzer

Rock Valley, IA
Saturday, July 8, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Gravity IA Thumper 4wd Ford Superduty
Macon MO Risky Business / 4V Engler - Chevy 2004 S-
Powell WY Mr Awesome

Tripp SD Fischer Nutz 2003 Chevy S-10
Harvard IL The Rock ( 4WD)

Mason City IA Thunder Struck/4WD

Blooming Prairie Nasty Habit

Baldwin WI ProFab

Seneca MO High Class Grass

Clarissa MN Totally Hooked

Bigelow MN Wild Wind

Cheyenne Wy  Black Thunder

Tyndall SD Wild Child 98 Ford Ranger
Hermann MO  Stroker 2003 Ford F350
Watkins 1A Agent Orange 1997 GMC

Powell Wy Bad Bowtie

Harvard IL The Bone

Fort Morrgan Co Kamikaze

Cumberland IA Red Hot 1988 Ford Ranger
Gravity IA Backdraft

St Joseph MO  Unfinished Business

Baldwin WI ProFab Geared Up

Manden ND The Boss

Distance

340.97
339.24
329.15
326.8
326.6
323.26
323.07
322.62
319.95
318.6
312.35
306.16
297.55
239.87
237.46
191.47
189.91
189.9
178.46
173.72
170.55
133.01
0SC

Points

28
26
0
25
24
23
0
0
22
21
20
0
19
18
17
0
16
15
14
13
12
0
0



540 Saturday 13, 2019

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Jarod Ploetz
2 John Narigon
3 Jererald Grimes
4 Allen Shellum
5 Ryan Mitchell
6 Rich Johnson

Rock Valley, IA
Saturday, July 8, 2023

City / State
Ultica MN

Dell Rapids SD
Osborn MO
Sherman SD
Pella 1A
Tingley la

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Big One

Rugrat Rampage 96 Chevy

Just Another Buck

Constant Chaos

Hostile Environment

ShagNasty

Distance
366.87
346.11
340.76
338.27
328.89
327.82

Points
0

27

26

0

25

24



Diesel 3.0 Truck

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Jason Wayman
2 Skyler Leeper
3 AJ Eilert
4 Nathan Bridgmon
5 Ryan Stahl

Rock Valley, IA
Saturday, July 8, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Novinger MO  Megatron

California MO  Chain Smoker

Cawker KS Brown's Creek Bullet

Plattsmounth NE Payin' Dues’

Clearmont Mo  Spooled Up

Distance

331.41
327.25
307.17
292.06

9.24

Points

28
26
25
24
23



Rock Valley, IA
Saturday, July 8, 2023

Diesel Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Roger Peterson Litchfield MN  Just Another One 363.97 28
2 Esden Lehn Dayton MN Red Line Fever 347.75 26
3 Scott Franke Palmer lowa Chance Encounter 332.08 25
4 Doug Meissinger Goodland KS  Scrappy 329.18 24
5 Sarah Cool / Knoke Macedonia IA  Hot Stuff IH 1066 265.66 0
6 Matt Goodwin Farnhamville IA Intimidator 240.24 0
7 Tiger Bradley Ravenna NE Second Hand Smoke 231.21 23

8 Scott Franke Palmer lowa MX170 0SC 22



Light Limited Modified

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Dalton Henery
2 Blake Otte
3 Brian Fuhr
4 Wes Sievers
5 Gage Otte
6 Doug Roberts
7 Andrew Beckman
8 David Anderson
9 Cody Meyer
10 Erik Falk

Rock Valley, IA
Saturday, July 8, 2023

City / State
Norfolk Ne
Norfolk NE
Leigh NE
Wayne NE
Norfolk Ne
Carthage MO
Hoskins NE
Green Top MO
Hooper NE
Springfield NE

Vehicle Name
Double Overtime
Frequent Flyer
Fuhr Pulling
Runnin Rowdy
War Hawk

The Patriot
Pure Pressure
Captain Hook
Retired Warfare
Il Tempered

Vehicle Description

Distance

359.64
344.46
342.78
328.19
326.62
309.78
299.69
297.76
289.03

0

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20

0
19



Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Lane Paulsen

2 George Beyer

3 Megan Paddock

4 Dean Holicky

5 Dalie Paulsen

6 Gary Behrendt

7 Bryan Deck

8 Joel VanGelder

9 Roger Ruwe
10 Craig Janke
11 David Novak
12 Mitch Posterick
13 Joe Moriondo
14 Isaac Conway
15 Skyler Leeper
16 Tyler Paddock
17 Seth Novak

Rock Valley, IA
Saturday, July 8, 2023

City / State
Coleridge NE
Sibley IA
Mound City KS
Waterville MN
Coleridge NE
Ravenna NE
Winside NE
Sibley la
Herman NE
Pilger NE
Howells NE
Little Falls MN
Creighton Mo
Brahan MN
California MO
Mound City KS
HOWELLS NE

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description

Life in the Fast Lane

Side Piece

Diggin Deep Deere

Killin Time

Sibling Rivalry

High Stakes Horsepower
Dream On Case IH 7240
Full Bore Farmer

One Mean Farmer ( Red)
Movin' On IH 1066
The Mean Farmer ( JD 8410
Green Fever

No Green, No Glory JD 7930
Openation Detonation
Faster Horses

In Too Deep

The Bounty Hunter

Distance

342.5
340.26
339.85
339.49
337.43
334.41
333.47
330.31
328.26
324.27

324
323.87
318.64
317.13
315.12
309.53

0SC

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17

0
16

0
15
14
13



Rock Valley, IA
Saturday, July 8, 2023

Light Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Justin Hoffmann Dunlap IA Last one Standing IH 5488 327.8 28
2 Scott Holtgrew Atkinson NE Voodoo Deere 309.21 26
3 Bryan Haug Centralia KS Big Temptation 304.51 25
4 Rodney Haug Centralia KS Little Temptation 278.47 24
5 Ryan Frerichs Wayne Ne Addiction 232.89 23
6 Allen Ulmer Menno SD Never Enuff Case IHMX 170 198.67 22
7 Gary Wipf Frankfort SD Deere Fever JD 8120 0BR 21
7 Tim Franzen Plainfield la Just Off Warranty Il 0BR 21

7 Taylor Craig Beatrice NE Deere Factor 0BR 21



Light Super Stock AG

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Tyler Ulmer
2 Jeremy Paulsen
3 Chuck Schlueter
4 Cory Schlueter
5 Haley Spotanski
6 Lyle Ronk
7 Matthew Vogelsmeier
8 Tom Scheffler
9 Tyler Dohrman
10 Ryan Boysen
11 Mark Ulmer
11 Tyler Spotanski
11 Taryn Beck

Rock Valley, IA
Saturday, July 8, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name
Menno SD Eleanor Tractor Edit
Schleswig IA Hawkeye Hooker
Carrollton MO  Barn Buddy
Carrollton MO  Barn Burner

Cairo NE Super 10

Nemaha IA Demon B Gone
Sweet Springs N Punkin Express
Hancock 1A Just 4 Fun

Sweet Springs M Allis Express

Onawa IA Under Construction
Menno SD The Weapon
Cairo NE Born Loser Lite

Madison SD The Hustler



Vehicle Description Distance Points

345.13 28

315.31 26

313.26 25

312.43 24

284.74 23

214.96 22

80.61 21

78.37 20

Allis Chalmers D-21 27.09 19
0.5 18

Case IH 7130 0 BR 17
0 BR 17

0 BR 17



Modified

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Cameron Neaves
2 Wayne Longnecker
3 Tyren Ulmer
4 Dustin Amundson
5 Vern Huser
6 Donald Nelson
7 Brett Behrends
8 Doug Voth
9 Ella Rursch

10 Donald Nelson

Rock Valley, IA
Saturday, July 8, 2023

City / State
McAdoo TX
Cambridge 1A
Larchwood IA
Nerstrand MN
Ankeny IA
Cat Spring TX
Firth NE
Lindsay TX
Reynolds IL
Cat Spring TX

Vehicle Name
Cotton Candy

Vehicle Description

River Rat Rolls Royce Griffen
Sweet Pain 3 - Chevy's

Jacked Up Relentless

Say Goodbye Engler Chevy
Twisted Whip

Behrends Bros
Griffon Growl
Designated Survivor

Texas Bullwhip DT - 466

Distance

350.6
336.67
320.79
319.47

317.6
315.06
279.74
198.84
106.56

78.92

Points
28
26
25

0
24
23

0
22
21
20



Beggs OK #1
Friday, May 29, 2015

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name



Vehicle Description Distance Points



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Kyle Pedley
2 Steve Bailey
3 Grey Porter
4 Kyle Carstens
5 Bill Behrendt
6 Cody Yarick
7 Robert Davison
8 Gregg Jager
8 Jim Brackett
8 Doug Sobotka

Rock Valley, IA

Saturday, July 8, 2023

City / State
Ocheyedan IA
Odessa MO
Mercer MO
Parker KS
Ravenna NE
Rich Hill MO
Maloy 1A
Hazard NE
Richland MO
Diagonal IA

Vehicle Name
Wide Loose Deere
Rut Cutter
Gang Green
Lotta Green
Red Zone
Gone

Red Iron
Wampuscat
Hillbilly Express
Let's Go

Vehicle Description

John Deere 8410
1996 Chev 3500

JD 4520

1066 International
IH 1066

IH 1566

Distance

333.3
328.67
328.22
315.31
308.03
296.23
159.48

0SC
0SC
0SC

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21
19
19
19



Pro Stock Semi

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Joe Baher
2 Larry Robert
3 Paul Zimmerman
4 Brent Roberts

Rock Valley, IA
Saturday, July 8, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Wright City MO Ford

Hopkins MO Instigator

Fortuna Mo X15

Hopkins MO Black On Track

Distance

386.06

367.9
329.81
289.37

Points

28
26
25
24



Super Farm

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Allen Andrews
2 Dave Rozeboom
3 Mike Dunklau
4 Chad Andrews
5 Steve Kavan
6 Mark Roberts
7 Chad Weitzenkamp
8 Jerrod Johannsen
9 Rick Engelmeyer
10 Logan Kleinhesselink
11 Eric Grone
12 Barry Spaans
13 Tommy Platte
13 Dan Niemeyer
99 Dustin Platte

Rock Valley, IA

Saturday, July 8, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance
Beresford SD  Dakota Deere JD 4455 ) [ 353.74
Rock Vallley IA Red Rock IH 1466 ‘P /345.3
Pilger NE Burnin' Bucks JD 7420 ) [342.24
Beresford SD  Brule Buck FP /339.78
Ithaca NE Pride Of The Farm |H 5488 P 179.42
Scribner NE Spanky's Toy New Holland T- 8050 302
Hooper NE Someday IH 1066 296.29
Schleswig IA Blaze of Glory 295.32
Beemer NE Ultimate Muscle 287.64
Alton la Doctor's Orders 261.88
Wayne Ne The Husker Hooker 176.89
Rock Valley IA  Double Trouble Unleashed 226.35 DQ
Hubbard IA Turbo Up 0 BR
Hardwick MN  Red Rider 74 IHC 1466 400 Serie: 0 BR
Hubbard IA A Gray Area 0

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15

0

0



